



2026:HHC:29509

CrMMO No.117 of 2026

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.L Soni, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Santosh Dogra, Dy. AG for the
respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Notice issued to respondent no. 3 for
today has been received back after validly served.
None is present on his behalf.

Respondents No. 1 & 2 are duly
represented by the learned Advocate General. Let
the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.03.2026
(Shalini)