



2026:HHC:29509

Ram Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 117 of 2026

23.04.2026. Present:

Mr. B.L. Soni, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 and 2./State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3(i) and 3(ii).

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(ravinder)